Agilent N5412A Serial Attached SCSI
(SAS) Electrical Performance Validation
and Compliance Software for Infiniium
Series Oscilloscopes
N5421A SAS IT/IR Test Fixtures for SFF-8482 SAS
x2 Internal Plug/Receptacle Interfaces
Data Sheet
Verify and debug your SAS devices

Oscilloscope compatibility
The N5412A SAS electrical
performance validation and compliance
software is compatible with Agilent
80000 Series oscilloscopes with
operating software revision 5.71 or
higher (Windows® XP Pro),90000 or
90000 X Series with version 2.1 or
higher. For oscilloscopes with earlier
software revisions, free upgrade
software is available at
Data rate Recommended oscilloscope Bandwidth of recommended oscilloscope
1.5 Gb/s  DSO80804A 8 GHz
ONLY DSO/DSA90804A         8 GHz
1.5 Gb/s or DSO81204A 12 GHz
3.0 Gb/s or DSO81304A 13 GHz
6.0 Gb/s DSO/DSA91204A 12 GHz
 DSO/DSA91304A      13 GHz
 DSO/DSAX91604A 16 GHz
 DSO/DSAX92004A 20 GHz
 DSO/DSAX92504A 25 GHz
 DSO/DSAX92804A 28 GHz
 DSO/DSAX93204A 32 Ghz
Note:
 A 12 GHz real-time oscilloscope is recommended to accurately measure the 67ps minimum risetime for 3.0Gbps
SAS signals and to provide full compliance to the specification.
7